

10-19-2001

10-19-01

10-30-2001



U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11
Form PTO

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

CONDATION FORM COVER

TRADEMARKS ONLY

101890336

.90336

GHB 10. 0031 0027 (CAP. 3131/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Douglas J. Lustig, Trustee in Bankruptcy for the estates of Quaker Maid/Bloch Industries, Inc. and Bloch Industries, Inc.	Name: Custom Designs and Manufacturing Co., Inc. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: M&G Road
☐ Corporation-State	City: Pocono Summit State: PA Zip:
☑ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	□ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	■ Corporation-State <u>Pennsylvania</u>
Other:	□ Other
Execution Date: June 9, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	996,794
Additional number(s) attached □ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stuart J. Friedman Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: NIXON PEABODY LLP	☑ Enclosed
8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	8. Deposit account number: 19-2380
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correctand any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	
Stuart J. Friedman October 18:2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 21	

0/29/2001 LMUELLER 00000152 996794

01 FC:481

40.00 00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRUSTEE'S ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Douglas J. Lustig, Esq., as Chapter 7 Trustee in Bankruptcy for the estates of

Quaker Maid/Bloch Industries, Inc. and Bloch Industries, Inc., cases numbered 98-24000 and 98-

24376, pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of New York, and

whose address is 800 First Federal Plaza, Rochester, New York 14614 (hereinafter "Assignor") and

his predecessor in interest have used the trademark "Quaker Maid" (hereinafter referred to as "the

said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the attached

Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Custom Designs and Manufacturing Co., Inc., a corporation incorporated under

the laws of the State of Pennsylvania with a business address of M&G Road, Pocono Summit,

Pennsylvania (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may

have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with any goodwill associated with

the Assignor's interest in said mark and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right

to recover damages and profits from past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western

District of New York made on May 27, 1999, the Assignor was and is authorized to make this

assignment of the said mark on the terms and conditions set forth in said order;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

A:\17-28\QUAKER MAID Assignment Trademark.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0060 acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with any goodwill associated with Assignor's interest in said mark and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, if any; and

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor

By:

Douglas J.\Lustig, as Trustee in Bankruptcy

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.:

On Jik day of JUNE, 1999, before me personally came Douglas J. Lustig, the individual described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me the execution of the same.

Notary Public

MADELINE M. BOSEK

Note: Public, State of New York
County of Monroe

My Commission Expires 8 2

ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARK UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK

Mark Registration Last Issue Goods Covered Class

QUAKER MAID 996,794 10/29/94 Kitchen Cabinets US: 32 Int'l.: 20

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

REVISED 06/28/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0062